## **Notice of Determination** Appendix D To: From: Public Agency: City of Yorba Linda ✓ Office of Planning and Research Address: 4845 Casa Loma Avenue U.S. Mail: Street Address: Yorba Linda, California 92886 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Rick Yee, P.E. Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone:714.961.7171 County of: Orange - Hall of Records Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: 12 Civic Center Plaza Address: Santa Ana, CA 92701 Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019069114 Project Title: Bastanchury Road Improvement Project (Casa Loma Avenue to Eureka Avenue) Project Applicant: City of Yorba Linda Project Location (include county): Between Eureka Avenue and Casa Loma Avenue, Yorba Linda, Orange County Project Description: The project would improve Bastanchury Road between Eureka Avenue and Casa Loma Avenue by raising the road profile 6 feet to widen the roadway from two lanes to four lanes; install traffic signals and left-turn lanes at intersections with Eureka Avenue and Casa Loma Avenue; install a driveway and left-turn lane for planned development north of the project, install a driveway and eastbound left-turn lane for future access, install a sidewalk north of lane, install a 10-foot wide Class 1 multi-purpose trail and a 10-foot high retaining wall south of lanes. This is to advise that the City of Yorba Linda has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) described project on October 1, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [X] were were not made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was \( \square\) was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was x was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Yorba Linda, 4845 Casa, Loma Avenue, Yorba Linda, California 92886

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: October 1, 2019

OCT 0 80 2019
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Title: Assistant City Engineer

Date Received for filing at OPR:



☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD:

☐ Cash

County documentary handling fee

☐ Credit

☑ Check

## 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RE

□ Other

2019 EN	ornia - Department of Fish and V VIRONMENTAL FILI 5a (Rev. 01/01/18) Previo	IPT Pai	ît	StartOver	Finalize&Emal	
			RECEIP	T NUMBE	R:	the state of the s
			30-20	19 0989	1	
			STATE C	CLEARING	SHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVE	ERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	LY.	2019	069114	4	
LEAD AGENCY		LEADAGENCY EMAIL	EMAIL DATE			
CITY OF YORBA LIN		10/0			9	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF	FILING	tan etti iti esinge en Årin, tog unummanan kanne enigi kan per tertene ti inherite ken en er er ette	DOCUMENT NUMBER			JMBER
Orange			201985001015			
PROJECT TITLE				1		
BASTANCHURY ROA	AD IMPROVEMENT I	PROJECT (CASA LON	IA AVEN	UE TO	EUREKA	AVENUE)
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PROJECT APPLICANT				R
CITY OF YORBA LIN	IDA			(	(714) 961-7	'171
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRE	CITY	STAT	STATE ZIP CODE			
4845 CASA LOMA A	YORBA LINDA	CA	CA 9288			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Checi	k appropriate box)	en kalandar eta esta esta diplos de porte pero pero pero pero pero pero pero esta espera espera per espera de m			and the state of t	et gave group demonstra Hermandrid auch Stationausen
✓ Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special District	State Age		ncy [	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Re		\$3,271.00	\$		0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declar		\$2,354.75	\$	<del></del>	2,354.75	
☐ Certified Regulatory Prog	ram document (CRP)		\$1,112.00	\$	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0.00
Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption	n (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect D	etermination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attack	ch previously issued cash receip	ot copy)				
[] Mater Dight Application =	r Battian Eon /State Water Des	Investor Control Based anti-	\$850.00	e		0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)				\$		0.00

SIGNATURE

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

HAZEL L. BENNETT, DEPUTY CLERK

**TOTAL RECEIVED** 

2,354.75

Orange County Clerk-Recorder's Office Hugh Nguyen

601 N. Ross Street 92701

County

Finalization: 20190000358146

10/7/19 9:04 am

41 231A

Item	Title	Count
1	Z03 egative Declara	1
Docume	_	Amount
	01985001015 ecorded 9:04 ar	2354.75 n
Total	and the same and t	2354.75
Paymen	t Type	Amount
Check	tendered	2354.75

Amount Due

0.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

www.ocrecorder.com





## LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

To:	State Clearingho 1400 Tenth Stree Sacramento, CA  Mr. Scott Morgan	et 95814	3	M R	ATE:  BI JOB NO:  EFERENCE:  ESCRIPTION:	October 7, 2019  167987  Notice of Determination  Bastanchury Road Widening
SENT TO YO  No. of Copies  1		Pick-Up	etermination ·	☐ Me	ssenger (Other Cou	rrier) Federal Express rier)  provement Project –
SENT FOR  E REMARKS: Thank you	Files  Please find enc	Approval Signature closed 1 NOD fo	☐ Review ☑ Use or the above-r		Comments Information ed project and log	Per Your Request in on October 8, 2019.
COPIES TO	OCT STATE CLE	e of Plenning & Resi 08 2019 EARINGHOU		Mich	Alan Ashimine Environmental	Danie .